Office of the Secretary of State Building 1 Suite 157-K 1900 Kanawha Blvd E. Charleston, WV 25305

## \*\* LEGAL NOTICE \*\* COPY

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™



9214 8901 1251 3410 0002 4688 87

INFOCISION, INC. CHRIS LEMIRE 325 SPRINGSIDE DRIVE AKRON, OH 44333 EST Sinet

Mac Warner

Secretary of State State of West Virginia Phone: 304-558-6000 886-767-8683

Visit us online: www.wvsos.com

Control Number: 233745

Defendant: INFOCISION, INC.

325 SPRINGSIDE DRIVE AKRON, OH 44333 US Agent: CHRIS LEMIRE

County: Wayne

Civil Action: 18-M50C-00341

Certified Number: 92148901125134100002468887

Service Date: 1/31/2019

I am enclosing:

## 1 suggestee execution

Mac Warner

which was served on the Secretary at the State Capitol as your statutory attorney-in-fact. According to law, I have accepted service of process in the name and on behalf of LISA D BRUNTY.

Please note that this office has no connection whatsoever with the enclosed documents other than to accept service of process in the name and on behalf of LISA D BRUNTY as your attorney-in-fact. Please address any questions about this document directly to the court or the plaintiff's attorney, shown in the enclosed paper, **not to the Secretary of State's office**.

Sincerely,

Mac Warner Secretary of State

IN THE MAC	GISTRATE COURT OF	WAYNE	COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
EAGLE LOAN COMPANY OF OHIO, INC.			Case No. 18-M50C-00341
Plaintiff			
v.			
LISA D. BRUNTY			XXX-XX-4090
Judgment Debtor subject to Suggestee Execution			Judgment Debtor's SSN
P.O. BOX 1042			
LAVALETTE, WV 25535-1042			12 / 08 / 1968
Address			Judgment Debtor's DOE
	SUGGES	TEE EXECUTION	N
	[Garnishment of Salary and	Wages - W. Va. Code §	38-5A-1; § 38-5B-1]
TO. INFOCISI	ON INC. (CEDVE ELA CECDI	ETADV OE STATE	\$1
Name of En	ON,INC. (SERVE FIA SECRI	CIART OF STATE	) and a
-	•	WE AKDON OU	44222
Address of A	MIRE, 325 SPRINGSIDE DR	IVE, AKKON, OH 2	14333
v	• •		The second secon
	/ 24 / 2018, a money judgn	nent was awarded to	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EAGLE LOAN COMPANY OF OHIO			
in the amount o	f \$ 895.98, with interest f	rom the date of judg	ment at the rate of 4.5 percent per
year, plus \$	80.00 in costs. The current	unpaid balance of th	ne judgment, with any partial
payments applie	ed to reduce accrued interest, the	en to reduce the jud	gment principal, is:
Unpaid Principal			\$ 895.98
Unpaid Interest			\$9.39
Unpaid Costs		\$ 0.00	
Costs of this Execution (if costs awarded in judgment)		\$ 38.20	
Total		\$ 943.57	

at the rate of 4.5 percent per year.

You are hereby notified that this suggestee execution constitutes a lien for the above amount upon the salary and wages due or to become due to the above-named judgment debtor within one year of the issuance of this suggestee execution.

You are hereby ordered to withhold from the wages of the judgment debtor for each pay period the lessor of the following:

- (1) 20 percent of the judgment debtor's wages after deductions of all state and federal taxes, or
- (2) the amount of the judgment debtor's wages, after deductions of all state and federal taxes, that for each week exceeds 50 times the federal minimum hourly wage.

(If the judgment debtor's wages, after deducting state and federal taxes, do not exceed 50 times the federal minimum hourly wage, then no amount shall be withheld.)

SCA-C&M641: Suggestee Execution

Page 1 of 2

Revision Date: 11/14/2017; TwVSCA Approved: 6/14/2016; Docket Code(s): MPSEE / \$MPSEF